OP \$215.00 8649627

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Investors Bank		10/28/2019	State Savings Bank: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ice Air, LLC	
Street Address:	80 Hartford Avenue	
City:	Mount Vernon	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10553	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86496279	CLOUD CONDITIONING		
Serial Number:	74327842	ACCUZONE		
Serial Number:	77651364	ICE AIR		
Serial Number:	76354166	ICE-CAP		
Serial Number:	77805949	THERMALGUARD		
Serial Number:	78838593	WORLD CLASS COMFORT		
Serial Number:	85531288	XSTREAM AIR		
Serial Number:	85531285	XSTREAM AIR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP, One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 121266-01001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0263

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye	
SIGNATURE: /Timothy D. Pecsenye/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2019	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=ICE AIR- Release- Trademarks#page1.tif		
source=ICE AIR- Release- Trademarks#page2.tif		
source=ICE AIR- Release- Trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0264

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of October 28, 2019, by INVESTORS BANK (together with its successors and assigns, "Lender"), in favor of Ice Air, LLC (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 11, 2015 (the "<u>Grant</u>") by Grantor in favor of Lender, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5648/0344, the Grantor assigned to and granted to Lender a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark registrations and applications (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interest it has in the Trademarks.

Lender hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

385231/015 - 7140098.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0265

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

INVESTORS BANK

Name: Joseph DeVito

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Ice Air, LLC	CLOUD CONDITIONING*	86496279	January 6, 2015	5182072	April 11, 2017
Ice Air, LLC	ACCUZONE & DESIGN (AccuZone)	74327842	November 2, 1992	1780158	July 6, 1993
Ice Air, LLC	ICE AIR & DESIGN	77651364	January 16, 2009	4354199	June 18, 2013
Ice Air, LLC	ICE-CAP (STYLIZED) (ICE-CAP)	76354166	December 20, 2001	2695109	March 11, 2003
Ice Air, LLC	THERMALGUARD	77805949	August 17, 2009	4009925	August 9, 2011
Ice Air, LLC	WORLD CLASS COMFORT	78838593	March 16, 2006	3593170	March 17, 2009
Ice Air, LLC	XSTREAM AIR	85531288	February 1, 2012	4262558	December 18, 2012
Ice Air, LLC	XSTREAM AIR & DESIGN (Xstream 4ii)	85531285	February 1, 2012	4325513	April 23, 2013

Schedule A

RECORDED: 10/29/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0267